

| | |
|----------------------|---|
| Topic: | Monthly Financial Report -- All Funds |
| Date: | February 19, 2025 |
| Presenter | Christy Owen, Dean of Business Services |
| Division/Department: | College Services/Business Services |
| Recommendation: | Approval of Monthly Financial Report- All Funds |

ALL FUNDS
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance
2024-25 December 31, 2024

| | Fund Balance at Start of Year | Revenue and Other Sources | Expenditures and Other Uses | Net Revenue (Expenditures) | Fund Balance at Report Date |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| General | \$ 13,590,920 | \$ 49,595,498 | \$ 35,166,767 | \$ 14,428,731 | \$ 28,019,650 |
| Fee | 834,799 | 1,900,547 | 1,487,019 | 413,528 | 1,248,327 |
| Innovation Fund | 767,294 | | 45,016 | (45,016) | 722,278 |
| Debt Service | 4,683,314 | 14,866,261 | 292,550 | 14,573,712 | 19,257,026 |
| 2024 Captial Projects (Bond) | | | 250,000 | (250,000) | (250,000) |
| Staff Computer Replacement | 151,907 | | 88,991 | (88,991) | 62,916 |
| Equipment Replacement | 1,421,483 | 24,940 | 233,206 | (208,266) | 1,213,218 |
| Capital Projects | 2,200,344 | 92,914 | 826,429 | (733,516) | 1,466,829 |
| Student Technology | 81,990 | 667,843 | 442,234 | 225,609 | 307,599 |
| Internal Service | 231,293 | 41,471 | 260,350 | (218,879) | 12,414 |
| Bookstore | 400,447 | 46,310 | 66,370 | (20,060) | 380,387 |
| Customized Training | 12,995 | 152,252 | 106,492 | 45,760 | 58,755 |
| Environmental Learning Center | | 46,005 | 117,559 | (71,553) | (71,553) |
| Intramurals and Athletics | 125,946 | 343,726 | 199,062 | 144,665 | 270,611 |
| Associated Student Government | 205,688 | 66,758 | 72,116 | (5,357) | 200,331 |
| Computer Lab | 51,067 | 37,010 | 16,310 | 20,700 | 71,767 |
| Retirement | 656,481 | | 375,729 | (375,729) | 280,753 |
| Student Financial Aid | 481,496 | 8,723,204 | 7,966,298 | 756,906 | 1,238,402 |
| Grants and Contracts | 2,494,715 | 2,168,590 | 3,069,661 | (901,072) | 1,593,644 |
| WIA | | 518,159 | 518,299 | (140) | (140) |
| Insurance Reserve | 142,521 | 50,000 | 5,000 | 45,000 | 187,521 |
| PERS Reserve | 3,001,071 | | | - | 3,001,071 |
| Technology Infrastructure and | 1,679,154 | | 9,094 | (9,094) | 1,670,060 |
| All Funds | <u>\$ 33,214,925</u> | <u>\$79,341,489</u> | <u>\$51,614,550</u> | <u>\$27,726,939</u> | <u>\$60,941,865</u> |

NOTES

Student Financial Aid, Grants and Contracts, and WIOA:

Expenditures for these funds normally occur prior to billing or drawdown of funds. Revenue for reimbursements from grantors are normally billed and recorded in the month subsequent to when the expenditures were incurred, causing a negative fund balance at month end. Final billings and draws at year end will offset any expenditures for the year.

Fund Balance amounts stated in this report reflect the FY 2023-24 ACFR balances.